CITY OF KINGMAN



DEBT COLLECTION SERVICES

FIN24-004

RESPONSES TO PROPOSER QUESTIONS

Response Date: March 15, 2024

82. Question: Could verbiage be added in our sample contract for cooperative purchasing?

Answer: Yes, this is allowable.

83. Question: Can pricing be quoted in either a flat fee or a percentage of the amount collected?

Answer: Yes, please be sure to include all possible fees.

Response Date: March 15, 2024